CURRICULUM VITAE

CAREER OBJECTIVE

To work in an organization where opportunity exists for challenging. As well as where I can utilize my abilities, aptitude, skills and interest and direct towards the success of organization and self.

INTERPERSONAL SKILLS :

First class degree in DIPLOMA in AUTOMOBILE(MECH.) ENGINEERING with keen interest in carving out a  career in a core unit with key responsibility in operations & maintenance, installation & commissioning, process enhancement.                                                                                                                                                                                        Capable of working as an individual & a team member, quick learner  adjusting to all sort of working environment.
PERSONAL DETAILS

· NAME:                         
   
Md. Azharuddin

· Father's Name:           
   
Md. Bashiruddin

· Date of Birth:       
        

20th  JUNE 1993

· Nationality:              

Indian

· Religion:                    

Islam

· Gender:                     

Male

· Marital status:         

Unmarried

· Blood Group:           

AB+
· Language Known:   

English and Hindi

· Permanent address: 

Vill-Bundu,p.o-Petarwar,Dist-Bokaro,                                                                                           

Jharkhand-8291921                   

· Communication address:
------DO--------

· Contact No.: 
                       9570152144

· Email Id: 


a4azhr@gmail.com
ACADEMIC QUALIFICATION

	Exam Passed
	School/college
	Board
	Year of Passing
	Division/class
	% of marks

	Matriculation 
	Petarwar high school,bokaro
	J.A.C
	2008
	1ST
	72.4

	I.Sc
	Gossner college
	J.A.C
	2010
	2nd
	56.2


TECHNICAL QUALIFICATION:

DIPLOMA IN AUTOMOBILE(MECH.) ENGINEERING FROM AL- KABIR POLYTECHNIC, MANGO, JAMSHEDPUR, JAHARKHAND

	Semester 
	Board 
	Year of Passing
	Division / Class
	% of Marks

	1
	S.B.T.E, Ranchi
	2011
	1st
	67.60

	2
	S.B.T.E, Ranchi
	2011
	1st
	78.20

	3
	S.B.T.E, Ranchi
	2012
	1st
	72.53

	4
	S.B.T.E, Ranchi
	2012
	1st
	72.00

	5
	S.B.T.E, Ranchi
	2013
	1st
	78.80

	6
	S.B.T.E, Ranchi
	2013
	1st
	79.87


VOCATIONL TRAINING:

Successfully completed One day Training programme on LATEST TECHNOLOGIES OF TATA MOTORS passenger cars.

INDUSTRIAL VISIT:

Successfully completed One day industrial visit programme of TISCO ORE MINES at Noamundi.

PROJECT Work: 

Project work on Industrial Environmental effect on Mild steel

Work Experience: 

Fresher

ACTIVITIES/ACHIEVEMENTS:

1. Editor of college Annual magazine
2. Participates in extracurricular activities

HOBBIES & STRENGTHS:

1. Writing & Photography

2. Hard working & Adaptable to different environment.

DECLARATION:

I do hereby declare that all the above mentioned informations are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

DATE:                                                                                                        SIGNATURE

                                                                                                                                                                   Md Azharuddin

PLACE: Bangalore








